LT4356-3
1
43563fb
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Surge Stopper with
Fault Latchoff
The LT®4356-3 surge stopper protects loads from high

PIN CONFIGURATION
(Notes 1 and 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT4356CDE-3#PBF LT4356CDE-3#TRPBF 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT4356IDE-3#PBF LT4356IDE-3#TRPBF 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT4356HDE-3#PBF LT4356HDE-3#TRPBF 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT4356CMS-3#PBF LT4356CMS-3#TRPBF LTFFK 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT4356IMS-3#PBF LT4356IMS-3#TRPBF LTFFK 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT4356HMS-3#PBF LT4356HMS-3#TRPBF LTFFK 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT4356MPMS-3#PBF LT4356MPMS-3#TRPBF LTGGZ 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 125°C
LT4356CS-3#PBF LT4356CS-3#TRPBF LT4356S-3 16-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT4356IS-3#PBF LT4356IS-3#TRPBF LT4356S-3 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT4356HS-3#PBF LT4356HS-3#TRPBF LT4356S-3 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT4356MPS-3#PBF LT4356MPS-3#TRPBF LT4356MPS-3 16-Lead Plastic SO –55°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT4356CDE-3 LT4356CDE-3#TR 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT4356IDE-3 LT4356IDE-3#TR 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT4356HDE-3 LT4356HDE-3#TR 43563 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT4356-3
3
43563fb
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VCC = 12V unless otherwise noted.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC Operating Voltage Range l 4 80 V
ICC VCC Supply Current VSHDN = Float l 1 1.5 mA
VSHDN = 0V, IN+ = 1.3V
LT4356C, LT4356I
LT4356H, LT4356MP
l
l
7
7
7
25
30
40
µA
µA
µA
IR Reverse Input Current VSNS = VCC = –30V, SHDN Open
VSNS = VCC = VSHDN = –30V
l
l
0.3
0.8
1
2
mA
mA
ΔVGATE GATE Pin Output High Voltage VCC = 4V; (VGATE – VOUT)
80V ≥ VCC ≥ 8V; (VGATE – VOUT)
l
l
4.5
10
8
16
V
V
IGATE(UP) GATE Pin Pull-Up Current VGATE = 12V; VCC = 12V; LT4356C, LT4356I, LT4356H
VGATE = 12V; VCC = 12V; LT4356MP
VGATE = 48V; VCC = 48V
l
l
l